HUBBARD COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE Saint Hill Manor, East Grinstead, Sussex HCO POLICY LETTER OF 1 OCTOBER, 1970

ISSUE II

Remimeo Public Services Secs Franchise Dianetic Counselling Groups

THE DIANETIC COUNSELLING GROUF PROGRAMME

LEGAL

Reference HCO Pol 26 April '70 "The Dianetic Counselling Group Programme", pera. 14: "that a DCG signs a written agreement with its nearest Franchise or Scientology Organization to send its pos needing Scientology reviews, its Dianetic releases and its graduated Hubbard Dianetic Counsellors to the Franchise or Scientology Org for higher services."

The following is a suggested form of agreement which will suffice in most areas:

"Whereas the Dianetic Counselling Group of ______ is a properly constituted Dianetic Counselling Group under the authority of L. Ron Hubbard and having a duly qualified Hubbard Dianetics Counsellor and/or Hubbard Dianetics Graduate and:-

Whereas the ______ (Franchise) or ______ (Org) is a duly constituted Mission of the Church of Scientology or is an official Scientology organization:-

Signed _____

Signed ______ for Franchise (or Church) "

Proposed by C.B.B. Parselle

Deputy Guardian Legal WW for Jane Kember The Guardian for Mary Sue Hubbard The Controller for L. RON HUBBARD FOUNDER

LRH:MSH:JK:CBBP:sb Copyright (c) 1970 by L. Ron Hubbard ALL RIGHTS RESERVED